
Noted by the BOE on October 15, 2025 

 

Board of Estimates 2026 Meeting Schedule 
Month Agency Submission Deadline Board Meeting 

January Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Wednesday, January 7, 2026 

 Tuesday, January 6, 2025 Wednesday, January 21, 2026 
February Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Wednesday, February 4, 2026 

 Tuesday, February 3, 2026 Wednesday, February 18, 2026 
March Tuesday, February 17, 2026 Wednesday, March 4, 2026 

 Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Wednesday, March 18, 2026 
April Tuesday, March 17, 2026 Wednesday, April 1, 2026 

 Tuesday, March 31, 2026 Wednesday, April 15, 2026 
May Tuesday, April 14, 2026 Wednesday, May 6, 2026 

 Tuesday, May 5, 2026 Wednesday, May 20, 2026 
June Tuesday, May 19, 2026 Wednesday, June 3, 2026 

 Tuesday, June 2, 2026 Wednesday, June 17, 2026 
July Tuesday, June 16, 2026 Wednesday, July 1, 2026 

 Tuesday, June 30, 2026 Wednesday, July 15, 2026 
August Tuesday, July 14, 2026 Wednesday, August 5, 2026 

 Tuesday, August 4, 2026 Wednesday, August 19, 2026 
September Tuesday, August 18, 2026 Wednesday, September 2, 2026 

 Tuesday, September 1, 2026 Wednesday, September 16, 2026 
October Tuesday, September 15, 2026 Wednesday, October 7, 2026 

 Tuesday, October 6, 2026 Wednesday, October 21, 2026 
November Tuesday, October 20, 2026 Wednesday, November 4, 2026 

 Monday, November 2, 2026 Wednesday, November 18, 2026 
December Tuesday, November 17, 2026 Wednesday, December 2, 2026 

 Tuesday, December 1, 2026 Wednesday, December 16, 2026 
(2027) January Tuesday, December 15, 2026 Wednesday, January 6, 2027 

Reminders 

• BOESubmit is the only way to submit to the Board of Estimates. Access it here: https://boesubmit.baltimorecity.gov/ 

• For training materials and submission guidance, use the Sharepoint site: https://shorturl.at/pJMYk 

• The submission deadline is 12 noon. All submissions must have reviewing department endorsements in place by the 
deadline. 

• The internal draft agenda is sent on Thursdays. All edits to the draft are due by noon the following Monday. 

• The final agenda is published on the Comptroller’s Office website on Wednesday, a week before the meeting. 

Questions 

• Celeste Amato, Clerk to the Board of Estimates: Celeste.Amato@Baltimorecity.gov or 410-960-4300. 
• Audrey Quarles, Director of BOE Operations: Audrey.Quarles@Baltimorecity.gov or 410-396-4755. 

• For user access only: Jerilyn Saunders, IT Manager, JSaunders@baltimorecity.gov. 
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